

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3455/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2005 in IA No. 1/2005 & RFA No. 1913/2005 of The H
IGH

COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KAP CHEM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMUNDESHWARI SUGARS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

IA No.1 (Appln. for permission to place on record subsequent events and for permission to file
additional

documents)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Salve, Senior Advocate

Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Time for deposit is extended by eight weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master