

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4157 OF 2006

KAP CHEM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAMUNDESHWARI SUGARS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 25/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sri Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.  
Md. Rizwan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Adjourned for two weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master