

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4157 OF 2006

KAP CHEM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAMUNDESHWARI SUGARS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Keeping in view the facts and circumstances of the present case, we request the High Court to decide the matter on merits within a period of four months from this date. If the same is not decided by the High Court within the time stipulated hereinabove, it will be open to the parties to mention the same before us for withdrawal of the deposited amount. I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master