

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO. 4 OF 2010
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4157 OF 2006

KAP CHEM LTD. APPELLANT

VERSUS

CHAMUNDESHWARI SUGARS LTD. RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Earlier, on a petition filed by the applicant (appellant) for release of the money deposited in the High Court, this Court had requested the High Court to try to dispose of the pending appeal within four months, failing which the applicant (appellant) was given the liberty to renew his prayer before this Court. In this IA, it is stated that the appeal before the High Court remains pending and it is still to be taken up.

In those circumstances, we direct that the amount deposited before the High Court may be released in favour of the applicant (appellant) on its furnishing some solvent surety to the satisfaction of the High Court.

With the above observation and direction, IA No.4 of 2010 stands disposed of.

.....J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 10, 2011.
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 of 2010
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4157 OF 2006

KAP CHEM LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAMUNDESHWARI SUGARS LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.4 of 2010 is disposed of.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)