

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 4 OF 2010
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4157 OF 2006

KAP CHEM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAMUNDESHWARI SUGARS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application on which the order dated
January 10, 2011 was passed was filed by the
respondent and not by the appellant as has been
erroneously mentioned in that order.

We direct that the words 'applicant
(appellant)' in our order dated January 10, 2011
be substituted as 'applicant (respondent)'. Rest
of the order shall remain intact.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master